
第六組第六組第六組第六組 : 泊車統計數字泊車統計數字泊車統計數字泊車統計數字

Section 6 : Parking Statistics

表表表表 6.1 :  政府多層停車場泊車統計數字政府多層停車場泊車統計數字政府多層停車場泊車統計數字政府多層停車場泊車統計數字 (二零一八年二月二零一八年二月二零一八年二月二零一八年二月) (1)

Table 6.1 :  Government Multi-storey Car Park Statistics (February 2018) (1)

2018/02

地點 啓用日期 使用率 (2)

Location Opening Date Utilization Rate (2)

(%)

  油麻地  Yau Ma Tei   12.10.1957   770 64.4

  天星碼頭  Star Ferry   02.12.1957   380 49.5

  大會堂  City Hall   12.11.1959   170 42.9

  林士街  Rumsey Street   01.06.1970   835 66.6

  香港仔  Aberdeen   02.07.1981   293 81.6

  葵芳  Kwai Fong   10.05.1983   552 72.8

  荃灣  Tsuen Wan   18.07.1983   545 89.7

  筲箕灣  Shau Kei Wan   01.04.1988   386 84.5

  天后  Tin Hau   01.08.1989   429 77.2

  雙鳳街  Sheung Fung Street   01.09.1989   268 91.4

  堅尼地城  Kennedy Town   15.01.2007   195 82.1

  合計  Overall 4 823 72.7

註  : (1) Notes  : (1)

(2) (2)

資料來源： 敏記停車場管理有限公司 Sources :

威信停車場管理（控股）有限公司 Wilson Parking (Holdings) Ltd.

 23 419

 194 238

 14 088

 15 915

 11 493

 9 876

 9 145

 30 401

 7 843

 13 617

月底時提供的

 泊車位數量
Capacity as at End

of the Month

月內停放

車輛架次

No. of Vehicles Parked
 during the Month

 35 067

 23 374

This table includes Transport Department multi-storey car parks only. Other Government
non multi-storey car parks are excluded from the table. Besides, this table covers parking
statistics in respect of private cars and vans.

Utilization rate is a ratio between the space-hours taken up by vehicles in a car park
during its operating period (24 hours each day) in a month and the total space-hours
available in the car park during the period.

MACK & Company Carpark Management Ltd.

此表只包括運輸署轄下的政府多層停車場，而其他政府非多層停車場則

不包括在內，並且此表只計算私家車及客貨車的泊車統計數字。

使用率是停車場每月開放期間（每日24小時）車輛的使用「車位小

時」，與該期間內停車場可供使用的「車位小時」總數之間的比率。


