第六組:泊車統計數字

**Section 6 : Parking Statistics** 

表 6.1 : 政府多層停車場泊車統計數字 (二零一八年二月) (1)

**Table 6.1** : Government Multi-storey Car Park Statistics (February 2018) (1)

2018/02

	地點 Location	啓用日期 Opening Date	月底時提供的 泊車位數量 Capacity as at End of the Month	月內停放 車輛架次 No. of Vehicles Parked during the Month	使用率 <sup>(2)</sup> Utilization Rate <sup>(2)</sup> (%)
油麻地	Yau Ma Tei	12.10.1957	770	35 067	64.4
天星碼頭	Star Ferry	02.12.1957	380	23 374	49.5
大會堂	City Hall	12.11.1959	170	9 145	42.9
林士街	Rumsey Street	01.06.1970	835	30 401	66.6
香港仔	Aberdeen	02.07.1981	293	7 843	81.6
葵芳	Kwai Fong	10.05.1983	552	13 617	72.8
荃灣	Tsuen Wan	18.07.1983	545	23 419	89.7
筲箕灣	Shau Kei Wan	01.04.1988	386	14 088	84.5
天后	Tin Hau	01.08.1989	429	15 915	77.2
雙鳳街	Sheung Fung Street	01.09.1989	268	11 493	91.4
堅尼地城	Kennedy Town	15.01.2007	195	9 876	82.1
合計	Overall		4 823	194 238	72.7

註: (1) 此表只包括運輸署轄下的政府多層停車場,而其他政府非多層停車場則 不包括在內,並且此表只計算私家車及客貨車的泊車統計數字。

(2) 使用率是停車場每月開放期間(每日24小時)車輛的使用「車位小時」,與該期間內停車場可供使用的「車位小時」,總數之間的比率。

Notes: (1) This table includes Transport Department multi-storey car parks only. Other Government non multi-storey car parks are excluded from the table. Besides, this table covers parking statistics in respect of private cars and vans.

(2) Utilization rate is a ratio between the space-hours taken up by vehicles in a car park during its operating period (24 hours each day) in a month and the total space-hours available in the car park during the period.

資料來源: 敏記停車場管理有限公司

威信停車場管理(控股)有限公司

Sources: MACK & Company Carpark Management Ltd.

Wilson Parking (Holdings) Ltd.